



Coronavirus (COVID-19) Update:

The Plaza at Kaneohe – 100% of Tests Confirmed Negative

September 1, 2021

On Tuesday, August 24, 2021 a notification was sent out reporting that a Team Member, who's assignment was restricted to Lamaku Extended Care, had tested positive for COVID-19. As a result, close contact Residents and all Team Members that work on the Lamaku floor received a COVID-19 viral/antigen test; all tests were reported as negative.

A second round of testing for these same individuals was conducted on Monday, August 30, 2021. Today we are happy to share that 100% of those results were confirmed negative.

Per the direction of the Hawaii State Department of Health, all Lamaku Residents will continue to remain on quarantine until one more round of testing occurs and is confirmed 100% negative for the coronavirus. Arrangements have been made to conduct this round on September 6, 2021.

Communal activities and dining for Lamaku Extended Care Residents will continued to be halted and meals delivered to their apartments, until further notice. Additionally, visitations will not be allowed for Lamaku Residents until we have received the all clear.

We thank you for your patience and understanding as we continue to work toward getting The Plaza at Kaneohe COVID-19 free.

If you have any questions, please contact Administrator, Dorothy Abreu, at (808) 235-5055.